
April 19-20, 2008
Survey of 797 Connecticut Voters
April 19-20, 2008
Survey of 797 Connecticut Voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

April 19-20, 2008
Survey of 797 Connecticut Voters
April 19-20, 2008
Survey of 797 Connecticut Voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Connecticut Survey Results

Q1 There is a proposal to change the way we elect
the President.  The current system elects a
President based on the state by state vote
totals.  The new proposal would switch to a
system that elects the President according to
the vote totals in all 50 states.  Would you
generally support or oppose switching to a
system that counts the votes in all 50 states
combined?  If you would support switching,
press 1.  If you would oppose it, press 2.

 73%Support ...................  27%Oppose ...................

Q2 If you are a woman, press 1, if a man, press 2.
 52%Women ...................  48%Men.........................

Q3 If you are a Democrat, press 1.  If a
Republican, press 2.  If other, press 3.

 44%Democrat ........................................................

 29%Republican......................................................

 27%Other...............................................................

Q4 If you are white, press 1.  If you are African
American, press 2.  If you are Hispanic, press
3.  If other, press 4.

 86%White ......................

  5%African American ....
  2%Hispanic ..................

  8%Other.......................

Q5 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1 now.  If
you are 30 to 45, press 2.  If you are 46 to 65,
press 3.  If older than 65, press 4.

 11%18-29.......................

 22%30-45.......................
 39%46-65.......................

 28%Older than 65 ..........
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Crosstabs

 
Base

Gender

Women Men

Change System

Support

Oppose

   

73% 81% 64%

27% 19% 36%

 
Base

Party

Democrat Republican Other

Change System

Support

Oppose

    

73% 80% 59% 76%

27% 20% 41% 24%

 
Base

Race

White
African

American Hispanic Other

Change System

Support

Oppose

     

73% 73% 71% 79% 66%

27% 27% 29% 21% 34%

 
Base

Age

18-
29

30-
45

46-
65

Older
than 65

Change System

Support

Oppose

     

73% 76% 67% 72% 78%

27% 24% 33% 28% 22%


